C
H
IP
R
E
S
IS
T

Backing None, lapped semiconductor silicon
RA RBRA RB
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 100 % visual, STR format, 1 kΩ/20 kΩ, 1 % tolerance, 0.1 % ratio, 50 ppm/°C, aluminum pads, class H visual inspection
W
INSPECTION/
PACKAGING
W = 100 % visually
inspected parts per
MIL-STD-883
X = Sample, visually
inspected loaded in
matrix trays (4 % AQL)
STR
PRODUCT
FAMILY
1000
RESISTANCE
VALUE (R1)
Use first 4
digits
0 /
MULTIPLIER
CODE
B = 0.01
A = 0.1
0 = 1
1 = 10
2 = 100
3 = 1000
2000 1
RESISTANCE VALUE
+ MULTIPLIER (R2)
F
TOLERANCE
CODE
B = 0.01 %
C = 0.2 %
D = 0.5 %
F = 1.0 %
G = 2.0 %
H = 2.5 %
J = 5.0 %
K = 10 %
K = 10%
*Coating
standard
B
RATIO
TOLERANCE
D = 0.05 %
F = 0.1 %
G = 0.2 %
J = 0.5 %
K = 1 %
M = 2 %
*Coating
standard
D
TCR
B = ± 25
D = ± 50
E = ± 100
G = ± 200
*Coating
standard